MAYOR JIM GRAY h‘ LEX' NGTON IRENE GOODING

DIRECTOR

GRANTS & SPECIAL PROGRAMS

TO: JIM GRAY, MAYOR
URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
FROM: IRENE GOODING, DIRECTOR

DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS
DATE: October 13, 2016
SUBJECT: Change Otder No. 1 (FINAL) with L-M Asphalt Partners, Ltd., d/b/a ATS

Construction for the Man O’ War Boulevard-Pink Pigeon Parkway Intersection
Improvement

Request:

Council authorization to execute Change Order No. 1 (Final) with L-M Asphalt Partners, Ltd., d/b/a
ATS Construction for the Man O’ War Boulevard-Pink Pigeon Parkway Intersection Improvement
decreasing the contract amount by $29,989.20 for a new total of $312,669.92

Purpose of Request:

On July 5, 2016 (Resolution 449-2016), Council approved award of contract to 1.-M Asphalt Partners,
Itd.,, d/b/a ATS Construction for the Man O’ War Boulevard-Pink Pigeon Parkway Intersection
Improvement in the amount of $342,659.12. The Division of Engineering has negotiated final change
order decreasing the total by $29,989.20 to provide for increases and decreases in construction
quantities. Specific details regarding changes in the quantities of materials are provided in the Change
Order form.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?
No additional costs in future budget years are anticipated.

Are the funds budgeted? Encumbrance will be subtracted from the following account:

FUND | DEPTID |SECT | ACCT PROJECT ACTIVITY BUD REF

3160 303202 3251 91715 MOW_PINK_2014 CONST_A 2014

File Number: 1158-16

Director/Commissioner: Burton/Paulsen

9_\/\/ 4\ P
I § = T

{sl¥ 1)

\ X/

Irene Gooding, Director

200 East Main St Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258. 3070 Phone / 859 258 3081 Fax / lexingtonky gov

IAWPS NHCDVGRANTSVFEDERALWS DEPT OF TRANSPORTATIONIMAN Q' WAR--PINK PIGEON INTERSECTIONWCONSTRUCTION\ 7-
bluesheet memo.doc




